CM-015

	011-010
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Theodore A. Chester, Jr. (SBN 105405) Stephen R. Isbell (SBN 247151) MUSICK, PEELER & GARRETT, LLP 650 Town Center Dr., Ste. 1200 Costa Mesa, CA 92626-1925 TELEPHONE NO.: (714) 668-2400 FAX NO. (Optional): (714) 668-2490 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): t.chester@mpglaw.com; s.isbell@mpglaw.com ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff, Little Rock Sand and Gravel, Inc. SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STREET ADDRESS: 42011 4th St. West MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: Lancaster 93534 BRANCH NAME: NORTH - LANCASTER	FOR COURT USE ONLY
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LITTLE ROCK SAND AND GRAVEL, INC., a	CASE NUMBER:
California corporation	MC026932
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, a	
California corporation	JUDICIAL OFFICER:
NOTICE OF RELATED CASE	DEPT.:
Identify, in chronological order according to date of filing, all cases related to the case refer	enced above.
1. a. Title: Los Angeles County Waterworks District v. Diamond Fa	rming Company, et al
b. Case number: BC325201	
c. Court: same as above	
x other state or federal court (name and address): Los Angeles	Superior Court,
Central, transferred to Santa Clara Superior Court	
d. Department: 57	

	•					
e.	Case type:	limited civil	x unlimited civil	probate	family law	conter (specify):

f.	Filing	date:	11/	29/	2004
----	--------	-------	-----	-----	------

g.	Has this case been designated or determined as "complex?"	x	Yes	
----	---	---	-----	--

h.	Relationship	of this d	case to the	e case	referenced	above	(check ai	l that	apply)	! :
----	--------------	-----------	-------------	--------	------------	-------	-----------	--------	--------	------------

involves the same parties and is based on the same or similar claims.

arises from the same or substantially identical transactions, incidents, or events requiring the determination of
the same or substantially identical questions of law or fact.

] i	nvolves claims against,	title to, possession o	f, or damages t	o the same property.
-----	-------------------------	------------------------	-----------------	----------------------

is likely for other reasons to require substantial duplication of judicial n	resources if heard by different judges.
--	---

٦	Additional	explanation	is	attached in	attachment	1h
	Auditional	explaination	15	allauneu III	allaciment	111

i. Status of case:

x

pending		
dismissed	with	without prejudice

- x disposed of by judgment
- 2. a. Title: Antelope Valley Groundwater Litigation (JCCP4408)
 - b. Case number: Santa Clara Superior Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
 - c. Court: same as above

x other state or federal court (name and address): Santa Clara Superior Court, Santa Clara, California

d. Department: 17

No

ř			CM-015
	NTIFF/PETITIONER: LITTLE ROCK SAND AND GRAVEL, INC.,	CASE NUMBER:	
DEFEN	alifornia corporation IDANT/RESPONDENT: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, a ifornia corporation	MC026932	
2. (cont			
e.	Case type: limited civil unlimited civil probate f	amily law conter (specify):	
f.	Filing date: 2/14/2005		
g.	Has this case been designated or determined as "complex?" X Yes] No	
h.	Relationship of this case to the case referenced above (check all that apply):		
	 involves the same parties and is based on the same or similar claims. arises from the same or substantially identical transactions, incidents, or evolutions. 	vents requiring the determination of	
	the same or substantially identical questions of law or fact.		
	involves claims against, title to, possession of, or damages to the same pro		
	is likely for other reasons to require substantial duplication of judicial resou	rces if heard by different judges.	
i.	Status of case:		
1.	pending		
	dismissed with without prejudice		
	x disposed of by judgment		
З. а.	Title:		
b.	Case number:		
c.	Court: same as above		
	other state or federal court (name and address):		
d.	Department:		
e.	Case type: limited civil unlimited civil probate fa	amily law other (specify):	
f,	Filing date:		
g.	Has this case been designated or determined as "complex?"	No	
h.	Relationship of this case to the case referenced above (check all that apply):		
	involves the same parties and is based on the same or similar claims.		
	arises from the same or substantially identical transactions, incidents, or e	vents requiring the determination of	
	the same or substantially identical questions of law or fact.	nertv	
	is likely for other reasons to require substantial duplication of judicial resou		
	Additional explanation is attached in attachment 3h		
i.	Status of case:		
	pending		
	dismissed with without prejudice disposed of by judgment		
4. [Additional related cases are described in Attachment 4. Number of pages attac	hed:	
Date: N	March $\underline{3}$, 2017	\rightarrow	
Ste	aphen R. Isbell	fm	
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)	SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)	
	<u> </u>		

CM-015 [Rev. July 1, 2007]

•

ŧ,

I	PROOF OF SERVICE
2	Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases Santa Clara County Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
3	Judicial Council Coordination ("JCCP") No. 4408 California Court of Appeal, Fourth District, Division Two, Case No. E065512
4	STATE OF CALIFORNIA
5	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
6	
7	I, Felicia Herbstreith am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I
8	am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is: Musick Peeler
9	& Garrett, One Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2000, Los Angeles, CA 90017.
10	On March 16, 2017, I electronically served the foregoing document described as:
11	NOTICE OF RELATED CASES on the interested parties in this action through the OneLegal
12	website (www.onelegal.com) and pursuant to the Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order
13	of Judge Komar.
14	The file transmission was reported as complete to all parties appearing on the
15	www.scefiling.org electronic service list for the Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases, Case No.
16	2005-1-CV-049053; JCCP 4408; and California Court of Appeal Case No. E065512 a copy of
17	which is attached.
18	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above
19	is true and correct.
20	Executed on March 16, 2017, at Los Angeles, California.
21	
22	/s/ Felicia Herbstreith Felicia Herbstreith
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	Proof of Service on Notice of Related Cases.doc I